E-MAIL

TO

SDG APS HORS & ADG NORTH NEW DELHI

ALL SECTOR IsG

INFO:

ALL ZONAL / PLANTs / RTCs DIsG

ALL UNITS CONCERNED

FROM:

DIRECTORATE GENERAL CISF HORS., NEW DELHI.

NO.E-38013/28/POSTING OF IG/2015/PERS.I/ 7-66

DATED: 10/ 08 / 2020

APPOINTMENT ON PROMOTION TO THE RANK OF DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL (.) THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY IN THE MHA HAS CONVEYED THE APPROVAL FOR APPOINTMENT ON PROMOTION OF SHRI JITENDER RANA, IPS, (BH:2005), SENIOR COMMANDANT, CISF, TO THE RANK OF DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL, IN CISF IN LEVEL 13 IN THE PAY MATRIX FROM THE DATE JOINING THE POST (.) THE CENTRAL DEPUTATION TENURE OF THE OFFICER IS EXTENDABLE UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARA 5.1(i) OF IPS TENURE POLICY (.) FURTHER, DG/CISF HAS APPROVED THE TRANSFER OF SHRI JITENDER RANA, IPS, SENIOR COMMANDANT, DMRC DELHI TO DMRC DELHI ON HIS APPOINTMENT ON PROMOTION AS DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL (.) DG CONGRATULATES THE OFFICER ON HIS PROMOTION (.) CHARGE RELINQUISHMENT/ ASSUMPTION REPORTS MAY BE SENT TO THIS DIRECTORATE ACCORDINGLY (.) MESSAGE ENDS//

(GANGA SHANKAR)
ASSTT.INSPECTOR GENERAL/PERS

Distribution:

1713	Distribution:					
1	Sr.PS to DG	For favour of kind information of DG please.				
2	PS to ADG/HQ	For favour of kind information of ADG please.				
3	PS to all IsG, CISF HQ	For favour of kind information please.				
4	All DIsG, AIsG, AD (Accts), Sr.AOs, All Section, FHQ.	For information.				
5	AIG/Tech, EDP Cell	The message be placed on CISF web site.				
6	Documents Desk (Pers.II)	For information				
7	Shri Jitender Rana, IPS, Sr.Comdt., DMRC New Delhi.	For information & necessary action.				

Copy to:

1.	The Under Secy. MHA (IPS.III),	For kind information with refe	rence to	MHA O.M.
	North Block, New Delhi	No.I-21017/09/2020-IPS.III,	dated	07.08.2020
		please.		